# Security Policy and Consent for the Processing of Personal Data

This Security Policy and Consent for the Processing of Personal Data ("Policy") sets forth the fundamental principles and rules that we adhere to regarding the processing and storage of users' personal data on our website, in accordance with international standards.

### 1. Collection and Use of Personal Data

We collect and use users' personal data in compliance with applicable laws and regulations on the protection of personal data, including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

We collect the following information about users: phone number, first name, last name, email address. This data is necessary for communication with users and providing them with information about our projects and services.

### 2. Processing of Personal Data

We process users' personal data solely for the purpose of notifying them about our projects, providing information about news and updates, as well as for providing support and communication with users.

We do not disclose the personal data obtained to third parties without the users' explicit consent, except in cases provided for by applicable legislation or at the request of competent government authorities.

### 3. Protection of Personal Data

We take necessary measures to protect users' personal data from accidental loss, unauthorized access, use, alteration, or disclosure.

We employ state-of-the-art technical and organizational security measures to safeguard personal data. All our employees who have access to users' personal data are obliged to adhere to strict confidentiality and security standards.

# 4. Storage of Personal Data

We store users' personal data only for the necessary period required to achieve the purposes stated in this Policy or as required by law.

Users have the right to request the deletion of their personal data at any time. In such cases, we follow the appropriate procedures and promptly delete the data from our systems.

We are committed to upholding international standards for data protection and strive to ensure the continuous improvement of our security measures to guarantee the highest level of protection for users' personal data.

By using our website and providing your personal data, you acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Policy.

Security Policy and Consent for the Processing of Personal Data

At DILAN MIRROR, we value the protection and privacy of our users' personal data. This Security Policy and Consent for the Processing of Personal Data ("Policy") outlines our commitment to complying with international laws and regulations regarding the handling and processing of personal data. Please note that this policy applies to our company, DILAN MIRROR, registered in Dubai, and our website at dilan-mirror.com where we showcase our startup projects.

### 1. Collection and Use of Personal Data

We collect and use personal data in accordance with applicable laws and regulations, including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). By registering an account on our website or providing us with your information, you consent to the collection, storage, and processing of your personal data.

The personal data we collect may include:

- Full name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Date of birth
- Photograph

We collect this data for the purpose of registering users in their personal accounts and to provide them with updates and information about our projects and services via email.

### 2. Processing of Personal Data

We process users' personal data solely for the purpose of enhancing their experience with our website and providing them with relevant information. This includes:

- Managing user accounts and providing access to personalized features and services
- Sending notifications and updates about our projects, services, and events
- Conducting market research and analytics to improve our offerings
- Complying with applicable laws, regulations, and legal obligations

### 3. Data Security and Storage

We take appropriate technical and organizational measures to ensure the security and integrity of the personal data we collect and process. This includes implementing measures to prevent unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction of personal data. We also regularly review and update our security practices to ensure the ongoing protection of personal data.

The personal data we collect is stored securely in compliance with applicable data protection laws and regulations. We retain personal data for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected, or as required by law.

# 4. Sharing of Personal Data

We may share users' personal data with third parties in the following circumstances:

- With service providers and business partners who assist us in operating our website and delivering our services. These third-party providers are contractually obligated to handle personal data in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.
- With competent authorities or law enforcement agencies when required by law or in response to a valid legal request.

We do not sell, rent, or otherwise disclose personal data to third parties for their marketing purposes without obtaining explicit consent from the user.

# 5. Users' Rights and Consent Withdrawal

Users have the right to access, rectify, and delete their personal data, as well as the right to object to or restrict the processing of their personal data. Users may also withdraw their consent for the processing of their personal data at any time. To exercise these rights or withdraw consent, users can contact us at info@dilan-mirror.com.

## 6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance the user experience on our website and to gather information about how users interact with our site. Users can control their cookie preferences through their browser settings.

### 7. Updates to the Policy

We may update this Security Policy and Consent for the Processing of Personal Data from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or applicable laws and regulations. Users will be notified of any material changes to the policy.

By continuing to use our website and services, users signify their acceptance of this Policy.

If you have any questions or concerns about our Security Policy and the processing of personal data, please contact us at info@dilan-mirror.com.